
Mull 2004 - Provisional Allocations
Route - Friday Evening

Start - Tobermory 20:00 5046 5505 Raynet GM4EHB

S1 Mishnish 1 MSA Red
Control Tartan Control North MM0CMX
Link 1 Raynet North Net GM7MTK
Start Bakery 4980 5510 Granite 1
1 J2M Quarry 4839 5319 Granite 2
1 J3M Fish Farm 4622 5248 ????
Mid Torr Bridge 4505 5235 Tartan 74
1 J4M Quarry 4468 5204 Oak 4
Finish Dervaig 4327 5203 Vulture 4

S2 Hill/Tuath MSA 81
Control Tob Control North
Link 2 Raynet North Net GM0JMO
Start Old Byre 4280 5080 Jupiter 12
2 J2M Quarry 4220 4850 Tartan 37
2 J3J Torloisk 4125 4540 Tob 7
Mid Eas Fors 4450 4230 Jupiter 19
2 J4J Ulva Ferry 4515 4013 Jupiter 16
Mid Killiemor West 4780 3980 M Palmer
2 J5M Killiemor 4870 3970 Tob 5
Mid Dump Hill 5100 4020 Tob 4
Finish Camp Site 5370 4128 Jupiter 18

Service Craignure 7231 3650 South GM3ZYE

S3 Ardtun 1 MSA Red
Control Silk Relay South
Link 3/4 Raynet South Net GM1MMK
Start Bunessan 3847 2193 Gemini 21
3 J2M Traigh Mhor 3830 2304 Silk 7
3 J3J Achnahard 3936 2328 Silk 2
3 J4J Knockan 4046 2359 Silk 12
Finish Junction 4041 2306 Silk 8

S4 Ardtun 2 MSA Red



Control Silk Relay South
Link 3/4 Raynet South Net GM1MMK
Start Bunessan 3847 2193 Gemini 21
4 J2M Traigh Mhor 3830 2304 Silk 7
4 J3J Achnahard 3936 2328 Silk 2
4 J4J Knockan 4046 2359 Silk 12
Finish Junction 4041 2306 Silk 8

S5 Loch Scridain 1 MSA 81
Control Swift Control South
Link 5 Raynet South Net GM4COX
Start Kinloch 5449 2924 Swift 8
5 J2M Dererach 5131 2961 Swift 2
5 J3J Tioran 4917 2858 Swift 11
Finish Cottage 4863 2957 Swift 16

S6 Gribun 1 Raynet
Control Raynet South South
Link Direct
Start Quarry 4546 3289 GM6CKR
6 J2J Balmeanach 4511 3384 GM8XNQ
6 J3M Derryguaig 4908 3590 GM0SUY
Finish Knock 5428 3897 GM0HPK

S7 Calgary Bay 1 Raynet
Control Raynet North North
Link Direct
Start Torloisk 4093 4561 GM1SRP
7 J2M Tostary 3894 4560 GM1SRR
7 J3M Ensay 3603 4878 GM4SGB
7 J4M Calgary  3746 5133 GM8KCQ
7 J5J Sunipol 3792 5187 MM0ABS
7 J6J Croig 4070 5232 MM1EXO
Finish Dervaig 4280 5109 GM4VAY



Mull 2004 - Provisional Allocations
Route - Saturday Afternoon

S8 Tuath MSA 81
Control Tob Control South
Link 8 Raynet South Net GM0JMO
Start Gruiline 5460 4070 Jupiter 16
Mid Killiehronan Beach 4870 3970 Tyne 27
Mid Dump Hill 5100 4020 Tob 7
8 J2M Killiemor 4870 3970 Tob 5
Mid Killiemor West 4780 3980 M Palmer
8 J3J Ulva Ferry 4515 4013 Tob 8
Mid Eas Fors 4450 4230 Tartan 37
Finish Port Rannich 4126 4487 81

S9 Hill Road 1 Raynet
Control Raynet North North
Link Direct
Start Torloisk 4160 4560 GM8KWQ
9 J2M Quarry 4220 4850 GM4VAY
Finish Dervaig 4287 5102 GM8KCQ

S10 Calgary Bay Raynet
Control Raynet North  North
Link Direct
Start Dervaig 4268 5114 MM1BHO
10 J2J Croig 4070 5232 GM8XNQ
10 J3J Solipol 3792 5187 GM0SUY
10 J4M Calgary Beach 3746 5133 GM6CKR
10 J5M Ensay 3603 4878 GM7GNK
10 J6 Burgh 3894 4560 MM1EXO
Finish Torloisk 4100 4550 GM6AJS

S11 Hill Road 2 Raynet
Control Raynet North North
Link Direct
Start Torloisk 4160 4560 GM8KWQ
11 J2M Quarry 4220 4850 GM4VAY
Finish Dervaig 4287 5102 GM8KCQ



S12 Mishnish Lochs 2 MSA Red
Control Tartan Control North MM0CMX
Link 12 Raynet North Net GM7MTK
Start Dervaig 4327 5203 Granite 2
12 J2M Quarry 4468 5204 Tartan 55
Mid Torr Bridge 4505 5235 Granite 1
12 J3M Fish Farm 4622 5248 Oak 4
Mid 4700 5250 Tartan 74
12 J4M Quarry 4839 5319 Vulture 4
Finish Bungalow 4967 5494 Tartan 46

Service Tobermory TC12b 5034 5441 Raynet MM0ABS

S13 Loch Na Keal Raynet
Control Ranet South South
Link Direct
Start Scarisdale 5256 3786 GM6FPX
13 J2M Derryguaig 4908 3590 GM3ZYE
13 J3J Balmeanach 4511 3384 GM1SRP
Finish Mhaol 4560 3269 GM1SRR

S14 Loch Scridain 2 MSA 81
Control Swift Control South
Link 14 Raynet South Net GM1MMK
Start Balevalin 4873 2938 Swift 2
14 J2J Tiroran 4917 2858 Swift 16
14 J3M Dererach 5131 2961 Swift 8
Finish Kinloch 5454 2920 Swift 11



Mull 2004 - Provisional Allocations
Route - Saturday Evening

Start - Salen 21:00 5732 4310 Raynet

S15 Loch Tuath / Calgary Raynet
Control Raynet North North
Link Direct
Start Killiechronan 5385 4124 GM4COX
15 J2M Killiemor 4886 3982 GM6AJS
15 J3J Ulva Ferry 4515 4013 GM0HPK
15 J4J Torloisk 4125 4544 GM6CKR
15 J5M Ensay 3603 4878 MM0ABS
15 J6M Calgary Beach 3746 5133 MM1EXO
15 J7J Solipol 3792 5187 GM8XNQ
15 J8J Croig 4070 5232 GM1SRP
Finish Dervaig 4280 5109 GM4VAY

S16 Mishnish 3 MSA Red
Control Tartan Control North MM0CMX
Link 16 Raynet North Net GM7MTK
Start Dervaig 4327 5203 Tartan 74
16 J2M Quarry 4468 5204 Tartan 46
Mid Torr Bridge 4505 5235 Granite 2
16 J3 M Fish Farm 4622 5248 Granite 1
16 J4M Quarry 4839 5319 Oak 4
Finish Bungalow 4967 5494 Vulture 4

Service Craignure MTC9 7231 3650 Raynet GM1SRR

S17 Loch Scridain 3 MSA 81
Control Swift Control South
Link 17 Raynet South Net GM1MMK
Start Kinloch 5449 2924 Swift 8
17 J2M Dererach 5131 2961 Swift 11
17 J3J Tiroran 4917 2858 Swift 16
Finish Balevalin 4863 2957 Swift 2

S18 Gribun 2 MSA Red
Control Silk Relay South



Link 18 Raynet South Net GM0JMO
Start Mhaol 4546 3289 Silk 3
18 J2J Balmeanach 4511 3384 Silk 7
18 J3M Derryguaig 4908 3590 Silk 8
Finish Knock 5428 3897 Silk 12

S19 Hill Road/Aros Raynet
Control Raynet North North
Link Direct
Start Torloisk 4179 4579 GM1HUL
19 J2J Hill Rd Junction 4287 5111 MM1BHO
19 J3J Dervaig 4303 5178 GM4SGB
19 J4M Achnacraig 4705 4733 GM3ZYE
Finish Aros Bridge 5530 4499 GM0SUY


